Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd.

5th Floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

QUOTATION NOTICE

- 1. Quotations in sealed covers are invited from the Contractors so as to reach the office of the undersigned at Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051 on or before 23/01/2017 upt 3.00 p.m. for the work of providing & fixing LED street lights in R.G.1 & R.G.2 (pt) under S.R Scheme at Rahul Nagar, Sewri, Mumbai.
- 2. **The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 2,15,326.00** (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Six only).
- 3. The quotations in sealed cover shall be addressed to the Executive Engineer (City), Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd., Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051. The blank quotations can be downloaded from the tender section of SPPL website www.sppl.biz from 11/01/2017 to 23/01/2017 upto 2.00 p.m.
- 4. The quotationer shall quote in ink his percentage offer above/below or at par the estimated cost both in figures and words. The quotation should be submitted in a single sealed Envelope containing forwarding letter, quotation notice and duly filled Schedule-B and signed on each page.
- 5. The name of work for which quotations have been given should be stated clearly on the envelope containing the quotation and name of Contractor should be written on lower left of envelope.
- 6. The sealed quotation will be received by the office of Executive Engineer (City)/SPPL, 5th floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 upto **3.00 p.m.** by **23/01/2017** and will be opened at **3.30 p.m.** on the same day as far as possible in the presence of the contractors/their representatives whosoever remain present at that time.
- 7. The quantities as shown in Schedule 'B' are approximate. The payment will be made as per actual quantity of work done.
- 8. The acceptance of quotation shall rest with the competent authority who reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason for doing so.
- 9. The quotation submitted by the quotationer shall be binding on him for a period of 90 days from the last date of receipt of quotation.
- 10. No alternation in the form of quotation or schedule of quantities, specifications shall be entertained.
- 11. The entire work is to be completed within 180 days.
- 12. The work shall be carried out in accordance with I.S. specifications for the particular items and as per the detailed specifications mentioned in Schedule-B.

- 13. The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes, Octroi Duty and free delivery at site of work and nothing extra shall be paid on any account.
- 14. The quotationer is advised to visit and examine the site of work and its surroundings before quoting the rate and acquaint themselves with the site conditions.
- 15. The contractor will have to make his/ their own arrangement at his/their cost for office and stores and safeguard the materials brought on the work and the materials issued by the department if any.
- 16. The contractor shall provide all labors, tools, pegs, watering and all other materials as required for line out and setting out the layout etc. for the work without claiming any payment.
- 17. After the completion of the work, the contractor shall remove forthwith all his/ their serviceable and un-serviceable materials from site of work and other debris shall be dumped and leveled as ordered within the scope of work if so ordered without any extra cost.
- 18. No escalation shall be paid to the contractor.
- 19. The successful quotationer shall have to enter into A-1 Agreement with the Executive Engineer (City)/SPPL as per the rules in force.

Executive Engineer (City), Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Mumbai- 400 051.

No. SPPL/ GM(Engg)/EE(City)/ 74 /2017, Office of the Executive Engineer Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

Date: 1 / 0 \ / 2017

<u>Issued to :</u>	
M/s	

Copy submitted to G.M. (Finance)/SPPL for information.

Copy submitted to Dy.CE/SPPL for information.

Copy f.w.c's to Accounts Officer/SPPL for information.

Copy to D.E./SPPL for information & necessary action

Copy to Notice Board/SPPL.

Copy to M/s. IMPAQ TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. for publishing quotation notice along with Schedule-B on SPPL website.

	: SCHEDULE 'B' :						
Item.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	Rate		Unit	A
No.				In Figure	In words	Unit	Amount
1	Bd/A-1, P.259 (It.1, Pg.5, PWD DSR 2015-16)	18.04	Excavation for foundation in earth, soil of all types, sand, gravel and soft murum including removing the excavated materials upto a distance of 50 meters beyond the building area and lift upto 1.50 metres, stacking and spreading as directed including dewatering unless provided elsewhere, preparing the bed for the foundation and necessary backfilling, ramming, watering comlete excluding shoring and strutting.	239.00	Rs. Two Hundred Thirty Nine only.	Cu.Mt.	4311.56
2	Bd/A-12, P.264	6.54	Providing dry trap / rubble stone soling 15cm to 20cm thick	915.00	Rs. Nine	Cu.Mt.	5984.10
183	(lt.10, Pg.7, PWD DSR 2015-16)		including hand packing and compacting etc. complete.		Hundred Fifteen only.		
3	Bd/E-1, P-287 (It 1(d), Pg-13, PWD DSR 2015-16)	4.27	Providing and laying in position in situ plain cement concrete M-15 with minimum cement content of 320 Kg./Cum as per IS 456-2000 for accelerate, retard setting of concrete improve workability without imparing strength and durability. The rates shall includes bailing out water manually centering, shuttering, compacting by vibrator and curing (Excluding reinforcement) etc. complete.	6753.00	Rs. Six Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Three only.	Cu.Mt.	28835.31
4	Bd/E-2, P-288 (It4, Pg-14, PWD DSR 2015-16)	0.73	Providing and casting in situ plain cement concrete M-15 grade with minimum cement content 320 Kg./cum. as per approved mix design as per BIS 456-2000 by Engineer-in-charge for <i>bed blocks</i> , foundation blocks and such other items including admixtures to accelerate, retard setting of concrete to improve workability without imparing strength and durability. The rates shall includes bailing out water manually centering, shuttering, compacting by vibrator and curing (Excluding reinforcement) etc. complete.	6882.00	Rs.Six Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Two only.	Cu.Mt.	5023.86
5	It. No. 8-3-11 (PWD Electrical DSR 2013- 14)	4.00	Providing & erecting 4 m high (clear height) galvanised OCTAGONAL pole with foundation bolts having bottom of 130 mm A/F, top 70 mm A/F on provided foundation as per specification No. OH-PL/OPL	9185.00	Rs. Nine Thousand One Hundred Eighty Five only.	Each	36740.00
6	It. No. 2-6-5, Page 51 (PWD Electrical DSR 2013-14)		Supplying & erecting street light wall brackets made from 40 mm dia. B class G.I. pipe, 1.0 m. in length along with pole cap of 300 mm length 100 mm dia duly welded. As per specification no. FG-BKT/BPC.	719.00	Rs. Seven Hundred Nineteen only.	Each	2876.00

Item.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	Rate		Unit	Amount
No.				In Figure	In words	Onit	Amount
7	It. No. ME-16-9-o, Page 116, Mechanical & Electrical Dept. Schedule of Rate 2013.	40.00	UPVC. Pipe:ISI marked - IS 4985 110 mm. 6 kgf.	346.00	Rs. Three Hundred Forty Six only.	Mtr.	13840.00
8	It. No. 38, Bd/V-43, P-574, Page 136 (PWD DSR 2015- 16)	4.00	Providing and constructing Brick Masonry Inspection Chamber 60 cm x 45 cm and 45 cm to 90 cm in depth including necessary excavation, cement concrete 1:4:8 foundation, cement concrete 1:2:4, 23 cm thick channels, brick masonry, plastering from inside and outside as required in cement mortar 1:3 and airtight cast iron heavy type lid (1 CWT weight) with frame fixed in cement concrete 1:2:4 etc. complete as directed.	9502.00	Rs. Nine Thousand Five Hundred Two only.	Nos.	38008.00
9	(It. No. FMB 11.63 page B-54 of MCGM FMR)	0.023	Providing and fixing in position light weight M.S. Angles, tees, plates, rolled steel beams, joist and stanchions etc. including all labour and meterial in hoisting, fixing with bolts and nuts or by welding etc. complete including 3 coats of syn. Ena. paints (steel to be supplied by Municipal Corporation)	86568.00	Rs. Eighty Six Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Eight only.	M.T.	1991.06
10	It. No. 2-9-3, Page 56 (PWD Electrical DSR 2013-14)	4.00	Supplying and erecting approved type LED street light fitting above 24 to 36W, having PF > 0.95, class IP 65 or above. Housing of pressure die cast aluminium alloy and heat sink extruded aluminium as per specification no. FG-ODF/FLS2	10755.00	Rs. Ten Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Five only.	Each	43020.00
	It. No. 7-2-2, Page 110 (PWD Electrical DSR 2013-14)	66.00	Supplying & erecting PVC armoured cable 2 core 4 sq mm copper conductor continuous 5.48 sq mm (12 SWG) G.I. earth wire complete erected with glands & lugs, on wall/ trusses/pole or laid in provided trench/ pipe as per specification no. CB-LT/CU.	189.00	Rs. One Hundred Eighty Nine only.	Meter	12474.00
	It. No. 1-3-7, Page 13 (PWD Electrical DSR 2013-14)	16.00	Supplying & erecting mains with 2x 4.00 sq.mm. FRLS standard solid copper PVC insulated wire laid in provided conduit/trunking/inside pole/Bus bars or any other places as per specification No:WG-MA/BW	74.00	Rs. Seventy Four only.	Meter	1184.00
13	It. No. 5-3-9, Page 82 (PWD Electrical DSR 2013-14)		Supplying, erecting & marking DPMCB 40A to 63A, B- series (for lighting) in provided distribution board as per specification No. SW-SWR/MCB	657.00	Rs. Six Hundred Fifty Seven only.	Each	657.00
14	It. No. 7-8-2, Page 119 (PWD Electrical DSR 2013-14)	4.00	Supplying & erecting water tight terminal box of 1.6 mm (16 gauge) CRCA sheet of size 200 x 150 x 150 mm. complete on pole as per specification No. CB-SB	493.00	Rs. Four Hundred Ninety Three only.	Each	1972.00

Item.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description Rate In Figure In words	Description	Rate	Unit	Amount
No.		***		- Onit	Amount		
15	It. No. ME-7-1-c,	1.00	Earthing station with 600 mm x 600 mm x 6 mm galvanised iron	10000.00	Rs. Ten	No.	10000.00
	Page 73,		plate & 50 mm dia. G.I. pipe, 3000mm long GI pipe (Class B or		Thousand		
	Mechanical &		better) earth pit as per IS 3043. The earth pit shall be provided		only.		
	Electrical Dept.		with watering pipe (Class B) with wire messed funnel, 25x3 GI				¥.
	Schedule of Rate		strip / 8 SWG GI wire up to chamber (wire or strip size as per				
	2013.		fault level), disconnecting links with 600 x 600 mm (clear) RCC				
			chamber & heavy duty 3mm thick CI chequered plate cover with				
			hinge & stainless steel bolts. C25Bentonite/ Charcol & Salt shall				
			be provided for earth pits. Excavation, backfilling, removal of				
			excess soil is included in the scope.				
16	(It.16, Pg.39, PWD	10.81	Removing any kind of debris including loading in truck and	690.00	Rs. Six	Cu.Mt.	7458.90
	DSR 2015-16)		conveying to dumping point approved by BMC, unloading,		hundred		
			spreading etc. complete. With all leads and lifts.		ninety only.		
17	(It.60(b), Pg.161,	10.00	Shooting of still photographs outdoor and indoor of construction	95.00	Rs. Ninety	03	950.00
	PWD DSR 2015-16)		and other works of building, bridges, roads, etc. in district and		Five only.	Copies	
			outside district at any distance.			each	
			(Still Photo 4" x 6" size)			photo	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					Total Rs.	215,325.79
						Say Rs.	215,326.00

(Rupees Two Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Six only)

I/We hereby agree to quote	_% Above/Below or At par with the estimated cost put to the tender.
Therefore, the amount (in figure)	(in words)
Signature of Contractor/s	Executive Engineer (City)/SPPL